CONSTRUCTION CHANGE ORDER

CHANGE ORDER DATE: 5-28-08

C.O. NUMBER #01

PROJECT: Cameron Park Courthouse ADR Modular Building Site work Package

PROJECT NO: 0418T

PAGE 1 OF 1

CONTRACTOR: R. T. English Construction, Inc.

Contract # 584-C0899

YOU ARE DIRECTED TO MAKE THE FOLLOWING CHANGES IN THIS CONTRACT PER THE FOLLOWING/ATTACHED:

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	AMOUNT
1)	Extend Contract time 90 days due to a controlling item of work that is not in this Contract.	-0-
2)	PR#8 - Add a 6" thick concrete walk between the warning pavers at crosswalk.	\$ 663.00
3)	PR#7 - Add a 1" diameter EMT above the ceiling in existing lobby for communications.	\$ 651.00
4)	Change Directive #1 encompassing:	
	Proposal Request (PR#1) – Delete 2-1/2" conduit; add (2) 2" conduits in their place;	
	provide additional conduit/wire due to gate relocation	\$4,536.59
	PR#2 – Per ASI #1, provide (7) additional concrete wheel stops where at front parking	\$224.25
	PR#3 - Per ASI #1, remove additional concrete curb & walk & additional a. c. paving;	
	Provide additional A.C. paving per ASI #1 at new accessible crosswalk.	\$1,591.00
	PR#4 - Per ASI #1, change location of new ornamental iron gate & install; add expanded	•
	metal to adjacent ornamental iron fence panels, & add steel tube backing to panic	
	hardware.	\$560.00
	PR#5 – Per RFI #13 – Delete Schedule 40 downspouts from site work contract. Site Contractor	
	still responsible for connection to storm water system. (credit)	(-\$2,000.00)
	PR#6 - Per RFI#2 -Lower Bldg. Pad 1'-0", including cost for additional excavation/offhaul.	\$3,683.00
5)	Per PR#9 - Remove & Replace additional paving at west side of modular for uniformity.	\$1,281.00
6)	Per Change Request #11 provide removal & replacement of additional paving at parking lo	t. \$ <u>2,402.00</u>
	TOTAL:	\$13,591.84

「OTAL: \$13,591.

* ALL OTHER TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS SHALL REMAIN IN EFFECT.

ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT WAS:

NET CHANGE BY PREVIOUSLY APPROVED CHANGE ORDERS:

APPROVED CONTRACT AMOUNT PRIOR TO THIS CHANGE ORDER WAS:

THIS CHANGE ORDER WILL INCREASE CONTRACT AMOUNT BY:

NEW CONTRACT AMOUNT INCLUDING THIS CHANGE ORDER IS:

\$ 218,709.00

\$ 13,591.84

THE CONTRACT TIME WILL increase: (90) DAYS

THE CONTRACT COMPLETION DATE will be: October 27, 2008

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY OWNER, ARCHITECT/ENGINEER, AND CONTRACTOR

CONTRACTOR - R.T. English Construction, Inc.	DATE 6-17-08
PROJECT MANAGER - Kathleen Beichley	DATE 6/17/08
CAPITAL PROGRAMS MANAGER - Richard Collist	6/7/8
(OWNER) COUNTY OF EL DORADO – George W. Sanders (Interim I	Director) DATE